Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		01/06/2009	Texas banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOTANICAL LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1441 West Smith Road	
City:	Ferndale	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1676528	ACTIVE HERBAL
Registration Number:	1925029	BIO·RX
Registration Number:	1609547	BIOALLERS
Registration Number:	2348041	BRINGING BALANCE TO YOUR BODY
Registration Number:	1736020	
Registration Number:	2036773	CALM DAYS-NIGHTS
Serial Number:	76585629	CANDIDA QUICKCLEANSE
Serial Number:	76585630	CLEANSE TODAY
Registration Number:	2194040	COMPLIMED
Registration Number:	2186383	COMPLIMED MEDICAL RESEARCH GROUP
Registration Number:	1672353	DECONGEST HERBAL
Registration Number:	2316540	DIGEST HERBAL
Registration Number:	2230665	DISCOVER THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2131465	ECHINACEA PM
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0900

900124515

Registration Number:	2129612	ECHINACEAC
Registration Number:	2129611	ELDERBERRYC
Serial Number:	76569592	FLU RESIST
Registration Number:	1919041	HERBAL MIST
Serial Number:	75430965	HERBALMIST
Registration Number:	1890772	HERBALOZENGE
Registration Number:	2393825	HERBALSEPTIC
Registration Number:	2699536	HERBS FOR KIDS
Registration Number:	2280608	HERBS FOR KIDS
Serial Number:	76533458	INSURE
Registration Number:	1676529	INSURE HERBAL
Serial Number:	78486183	JOINT MOVEMENT GLUCOSAMINE
Registration Number:	1612622	NATRA-BIO
Registration Number:	2690862	NICORX
Registration Number:	2246608	NUTRISORB
Registration Number:	2488170	PHARMATROL
Registration Number:	1801832	PMS HERBAL
Registration Number:	2166234	POTEN-C-CORD
Registration Number:	2689045	PSORIASTAT PE2
Registration Number:	1967458	QUICK CLEANSE
Serial Number:	76585628	QUICKDIGEST
Registration Number:	2394544	QUIETUSSIN
Registration Number:	2366290	SINUSTAT
Registration Number:	2038469	STOP IT SMOKING
Registration Number:	2414478	SYMTEC
Serial Number:	76396240	SYMTEC JOINT MOVEMENT
Registration Number:	1970603	THISTLE CLEANSE
Registration Number:	1827162	VALERIAN HERBAL
Registration Number:	2143764	WOMEN'S GINSENG
Registration Number:	1756390	ZAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0901 Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: c/o Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-158 BOTANICAL LABS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	01/13/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Botanical Labs TM Release#page1.tif source=Botanical Labs TM Release#page2.tif source=Botanical Labs TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0902

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of January 6, 2009 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") to Botanical Laboratories Inc., a Washington corporation, with its principal place of business at 1441 West Smith Road, Ferndale, WA 98248 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 9, 2005, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2005 at Reel No. 003045 and Frame No. 0616; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to reassign all interest that BANK may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Trademarks.

BANK:
COMERICA BANK
Muhal S. Sak Signature
Michael S. Sak
Name
Assistant Vice President Title
January 6, 2009
Dated

Address:

Commercial Lending Services, MC 7576 Attn: Cecilia Mitchell 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152-2689

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0903

Exhibit A

Trademarks

		icalaio suminale unidorimaco	Signification Selfer Registration Selfer
	ACTIVE HERBAL	1,676,528	Feb. 25, 1992
i matembles on c	ACUTABS"M	N/A	Pending
Service Control of the Control of th	BIO-RX (with logo design)	1,925,029	Oct. 10, 1995
	BIOALLERS	1,609,547	Aug. 14, 1990
	BRING BALANCE TO YOUR BODY	N/A	Pending
	BRINGING BALANCE TO YOUR BODY	2,348,041	May 9, 2000
	CADUCEUS (logo design)	1,736,020	Dec. 1, 1992
•	CALM DAYS-NIGHTS	2,036,773	Feb. 11, 1997
	CANDIDA QUICKCLEANSE	76585629	April 7, 2004
	CLEANSE TODAY	76585630	April 7, 2004
	COMPLIMED	2,194,040	Oct. 6, 1998
	COMPLIMED MEDICAL RESEARCH	2,186,383	Sept. 1, 1998
	GROUP		Spin 3, 1995
「AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	DECONGEST HERBAL	1,672,353	Jan. 21, 1992
SEE AND	DIGEST HERBAL	2,316,540	Feb. 8, 2000
	DISCOVER THE DIFFERENCE	2,230,665	March 9, 1999
	ECHINACEA PM	2,131,465	Jan. 20, 1998
	ECHINACEAC	2,129,612	Jan. 13, 1998
	ELDERBERRYC	2,129,611	Jan. 13, 1998
	ENERJOINT	N/A	Pending
	FLU RESIST	76569592	January 8, 2004
	HERBAL MIST	1,919,041	September 12, 1995
	HERBALMIST	75430965	January 25, 2000
	HERBALOZENGE	1,890,772	April 25, 1995
	HERBALSEPTIC	2,393,825	Oct. 10, 2000
	HERBS FOR KIDS	2,699,536	March 25, 2003
enter en la companya de la companya esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	HERBS FOR KIDS (and Design)	2,280,608	September 28, 1999
	HERBS FOR KIDS (Canada)	Canadian Registration No. TMA595858	Nov. 26, 2003
PR STANSARS	INSURE	76533458	July 30, 2003
	INSURE HERBAL	1,676,529	Feb. 25, 1992
	JOINT MOVEMENT GLUCOSAMINE	78486183	September 20, 2004
	KIDS (logo design)	N/A	Pending
	NATRA-BIO	1,612,622	Sept. 11, 1990
	NICORX	2,690,862	Feb. 25, 2003
IX AVALUE V	NUTRISORB	2,246,608	May 18, 1999
建筑等 的12.21	PHARMATROL	2,488,170	Sept. 11, 2001
	PMS HERBAL	1,801,832	Nov. 2, 1993
ig error. Markolaspara	POTEN-C-CORD	2,166,234	June 16, 1998
Harris & Charles of the Co.	PREFERENCE FOR WOMEN	N/A	Pending
	PSORIASTAT PE2	2,689,045	Feb.18, 2003
	QUICK CLEANSE	1,967,458	April 9, 1996
	QUICKDIGEST	76585628	April 7, 2004
The second secon	QUIETUSSIN	2,394,544	Oct. 17, 2000
	SINUSTAT	2,366,290	July 11, 2000
At the state of th	STOP IT SMOKING	2,038,469	February 18, 1997
	SYMTEC	2,414,478	Dec. 19, 2000
	SYMTEC JOINT MOVEMENT	76396240	April 11, 2002
Britani (27,427)	THISTLE CLEANSE	1,970,603	April 23, 1996

PA\10397733.3 1090371-805800

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0904

	TASPIOSATIVO V	Noticing date
VALERIAN HERBAL	1,827,162	March 22, 1994
WOMEN'S GINSENG	2,143,764	March 10, 1998
ZAND	1,756,390	March 9, 1993
ZAND (Canada)	Canadian Registration No. TMA472714	March 17, 1997
ZAND (Canada)	Canadian Registration No. TMA623150	October 21, 2004
ZAND (European Community)	CTM No. 002262194	August 28, 2002
ZANERGY	N/A	Pending

PA\10397733.3 1090371-805800

5

TRADEMARK